Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 706 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill		
2	90th General Assembly	ADIII	HOUSE DILL 1666	
3	Regular Session, 2015		HOUSE BILL 1656	
4	Dry Damasantativa Ni	d.		
5	By: Representative Nic	KS		
6 7		For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO REPEAL THE REQUIREMENT TO PREPARE A			
9	SUPPLEMENTAL MOTORCYCLE TRAFFIC ACCIDENT REPORT FOR A			
10	TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING A MOTORCYCLE OR OTHER			
11	SIMILAR MOTOR-DRIVEN CYCLE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
12	DIIII	IN HOLON PRIVEN CIOLE, IND TOR CHILL TORICO	10.	
13				
14		Subtitle		
15	TO REPEAL THE REQUIREMENT TO PREPARE A			
16		SUPPLEMENTAL MOTORCYCLE TRAFFIC ACCIDENT		
17		REPORT FOR A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING A		
18		MOTORCYCLE OR OTHER SIMILAR MOTOR-DRIVEN		
19		CYCLE.		
20				
21				
22	BE IT ENACTED BY	THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	AS:	
23				
24	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-53-202(d), concerning the requirement			
25	for the preparation of a supplemental motorcycle traffic accident report for			
26	a traffic accider	t involving a motorcycle, is repealed.		
27	(d) In all	traffic accidents involving motorcycles, mo	tor-driven	
28	eycles, motorized bicycles, or any other two-wheeled or three-wheeled motor			
29	vehicle, all written reports of the accident shall be supplemented with a			
30	motorcycle traffi	c accident report.		
31				
32	SECTION 2.	Arkansas Code § 27-53-206(c), concerning c	reation of	
33	motorcycle traffic accident report forms by the Department of Arkansas State			
34	· -	Police, is repealed.		
35		orcycle traffic accident report shall be ma	•	
36	approved and supr	lied by the Department of Arkansas State Po	lice. with the	

1	concurrence of the Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department.		
2			
3	SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 27-53-304(b), concerning motorcycle traffic		
4	accident reports is repealed.		
5	(b) The motorcycle traffic accident report shall be made upon forms		
6	approved and supplied by the Department of Arkansas State Police, with the		
7	concurrence of the Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department.		
8			
9			
10	APPROVED: 03/25/2015		
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33 34			
35			
36			
20			

2